PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5608730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (INDENTURE)	
SEQUENCE:	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUND MOTION PRODUCTS, INC.	06/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1290
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 100

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D511218
Patent Number:	D499262
Application Number:	15619227
Application Number:	15618758
Application Number:	15159496
Application Number:	15348230
Application Number:	15448952
Application Number:	15792562
Application Number:	15406982
Application Number:	15040941
Application Number:	15417630
Application Number:	15154594
Application Number:	15162193
Application Number:	15344178
Application Number:	14812857
Application Number:	14749192
Application Number:	14752488
Application Number:	15069743

PATENT

505561933 REEL: 049698 FRAME: 0448

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14846433
Application Number:	14846370
Application Number:	14977404
Application Number:	14278553
Application Number:	14479147
Application Number:	14531950
Application Number:	14242620
Application Number:	14495695
Application Number:	14169626
Application Number:	09488207
Application Number:	09846577
Application Number:	10282954
Application Number:	10705808
Application Number:	11498304
Application Number:	09556374
Application Number:	11590251
Application Number:	11588822
Application Number:	29241947
Application Number:	29317717
Application Number:	09817897
Application Number:	10689254
Application Number:	10996125
Application Number:	11417395
Application Number:	11417506
Application Number:	12143619
Application Number:	11392224
Application Number:	12031688
Application Number:	12031666
Application Number:	10274418
Application Number:	10993047
Application Number:	11182267
Application Number:	12143559
Application Number:	10643708
Application Number:	11191615
Application Number:	10641358
Application Number:	10961835
Application Number:	10977321
Application Number:	11105120

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11775124
Application Number:	12484944
Application Number:	11924549
Application Number:	12819078
Application Number:	13750755
Application Number:	29263998
Application Number:	11924537
Application Number:	29250210
Application Number:	11924956
Application Number:	12638890
Application Number:	13857956
Application Number:	12251847
Application Number:	12511027
Application Number:	13445663
Application Number:	13853904
Application Number:	13285838
Application Number:	13286133
Application Number:	29387384
Application Number:	29431539
Application Number:	29544333
Application Number:	16265048
Application Number:	15793402
Application Number:	29597401
Application Number:	16216630
Application Number:	16274706
Application Number:	15953214
Application Number:	62751048
Application Number:	62682657
Application Number:	62750739
Application Number:	62662635
Application Number:	62750669
Application Number:	62751453
Application Number:	62793538
Application Number:	62751465
Application Number:	62793581
Application Number:	62804948
Application Number:	62751482
Application Number:	62793576

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62750672
Application Number:	62803909
Application Number:	16123462
Application Number:	15816648
Application Number:	15816458
Application Number:	15639950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, ii provided, ii that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 05 mail

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP C/O ANGELA M. AMARU

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038507-0771
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. AMARU
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019

Total Attachments: 13

source=Truck Hero - LUND Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)#page1.tif source=Truck Hero - LUND Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)#page2.tif source=Truck Hero - LUND Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)#page3.tif source=Truck Hero - LUND Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)#page4.tif source=Truck Hero - LUND Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)#page5.tif source=Truck Hero - LUND Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)#page6.tif source=Truck Hero - LUND Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)#page7.tif source=Truck Hero - LUND Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)#page8.tif source=Truck Hero - LUND Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)#page10.tif source=Truck Hero - LUND Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)#page10.tif source=Truck Hero - LUND Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)#page11.tif source=Truck Hero - LUND Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)#page12.tif source=Truck Hero - LUND Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)#page12.tif source=Truck Hero - LUND Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)#page13.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of June 7, 2019 (this "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), among Lund, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, Lund Motion Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation and BUSHWACKER, INC., an Oregon corporation (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>") and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Note Parties (as defined in the Indenture).

Reference is made to that certain Indenture, dated as of May 10, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), by and among Truck Hero, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"), Truck Acquisition Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), and each of Issuer's Subsidiaries party thereto as Guarantors (Holdings and such Subsidiaries are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Guarantor" and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, as "Guarantors"), Wilmington Trust, National Association as trustee and the Collateral Agent.

Reference is also made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (Notes), dated as of May 10, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Notes Security Agreement"), by and among, amongst others, the Issuer, the other Grantors (as defined therein) and the Collateral Agent.

Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.17 and 11.04 of the Indenture and Section 4.03(c) of the Notes Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Notes Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Note Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Notes Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge, collaterally assign, mortgage, transfer and grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Note Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following assets, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor, and regardless of where located (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

(a) any and all patents and patent applications (including the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto); (b) all inventions described and claimed therein; (c) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations in part thereof; (d) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements thereof; (e) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof; and (f) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing, in each case, excluding any Excluded Assets.

SECTION 3. *Notes Security Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Notes Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Notes Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Notes Security Agreement, the terms of the Notes Security Agreement shall govern.

76172211_4

SECTION 4. *Governing Law*. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 5. *Counterparts*. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

SECTION 6. Concerning the Collateral Agent. Wilmington Trust, National Association is entering into this Agreement solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Indenture and shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities set forth in the Indenture, as if such rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities were set forth herein.

[Signature Pages Follow]

76172211_4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

LUND, INC.

ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION LUND MOTION PRODUCTS, INC.

BUSHWACKER, INC.

By:

Name William Reminder

Title: Chief Executive Officer and

President

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Collateral Agent

Name:

Name: Hallie E. Field

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement (Indenture)]

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

Grantor	Patent Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Country
Lund, Inc.	RUNNING BOARD FOR USE WITH MOTOR VEHICLE AND METHOD FOR INSTALLING A RUNNING BOARD ON A MOTOR VEHICLE	09/775187	6,581,946	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE SHIELD DEVICE AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING AND SHIPPING A VEHICLE SHIELD DEVICE	10/822911	6,910,316	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	RUNNING BOARD, MOTOR VEHICLE INCLUDING A RUNNING BOARD, AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING AND USING A RUNNING BOARD	10/115588	7,131,655	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	BOX LID, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A BOX LID, AND PICKUP TRUCK BED BOX	10/210784	6,830,167	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	WINDSHIELD VISOR	29/216071	D539713	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	RUNNING BOARD, MOTOR VEHICLE INCLUDING A RUNNING BOARD, AND A METHOD FOR INSTALLING A RUNNING BOARD TO A MOTOR VEHICLE	10/866516	7,287,770	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	HOOD SHIELD	10/985347	7,156,452	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	HITCH INSERT	29/216097	D522416	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	HITCH INSERT	29/254032	D526604	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	RUNNING BOARD	29/216271	D513398	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE SHIELD	13/037017	8,651,554	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE PEDAL	29/182803	D494515	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE PEDAL	29/182808	D491498	U.S.

76172211_4

Grantor	Patent Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Country
Lund, Inc.	CARGO HOLD SYSTEM FOR MOTOR VEHICLES	09/574020	6,244,802	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	ONE PIECE MOLDED FLOOR MAT FOR FRONT FLOOR AREAS OF VEHICLE	10/390743	6,817,649	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER	11/135138	7,150,490	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE SHIELD	14/182041	9,302,639	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	ROCK GUARD FOR HIGHWAY VEHICLES	14/295929	9,333,929	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	WINDOW VISOR	14/846559	9,630,481	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	WHEEL COVER ASSEMBLY	14/600993	9,770,941	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE STEP RAIL	29/468005	D720674	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	MODULAR RAIL AND STEP SYSTEM	14/039659	9,156,406	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	MODULAR RAIL AND STEP SYSTEM	14/875003	9,809,172	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	TANK COVER FOR DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID TANK	15/469308	10,196,953	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE SHIELD	15/052167	9,650,005	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	VEHICLE SHIELD	15/593217	10,081,322	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	ROCK GUARD FOR HIGHWAY VEHICLES	14/295929	14/295929	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	ROCK GUARD FOR HIGHWAY VEHICLES	15/149853	9,834,161	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	CORNER FITTING OF A TONNEAU COVER MOUNTING FRAME FOR THE BED OF A PICKUP TRUCK	07/399293	D333607	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	SYSTEM FOR SECURING A TRUCK BED COVER	12/872924	8,128,149	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER END RAIL	29/173830	D486117	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	TONNEAU COVER RAIL	29/173831	D486440	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	Side window visor, a method of installation, and a motor vehicle having aside window visor	15/791,159	10,266,038	U.S.
Lund, Inc.	Vehicle hood shield and bracket system	15/851,525	10,166,844	U.S.

Grantor	Patent Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Country
Lund, Inc.	Vehicle hood shield and bracket system	15/072,195	9,878,600	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	TAILGATE REINFORCEMENT	15/619227	10,227,097	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	15/618758	10,183,624	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP	15/159496	9,944,231	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Horizontal retractable vehicle step	15/348,230	10,195,997	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle cargo tailgate enclosure	15/448,952	10,173,735	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Automated retractable vehicle step	15/792,562	10,106,088	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable step and side bar assembly for raised vehicle	15/406,982	10,077,016	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Convertible sliding top	15/040,941	10,065,486	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	15/417,630	10,053,017	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Tonneau cover and method of attachment	15/154,594	9,840,136	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle bed extender	15/162,193	9,834,259	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Automated retractable vehicle step	15/344,178	9,834,147	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	14/812,857	9,701,249	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Portable cameras and related methods	14/749,192	9,674,411	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	CONTROLLING A POWERED VEHICLE STEP	14752488	9527449	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	15/069,743	9,561,751	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable step and side bar assembly for raised vehicle	14/846,433	9,550,458	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Horizontal retractable vehicle step	14/846,370	9,522,634	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Automated retractable vehicle step	14/977,404	9,511,717	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle bed extender	14/278,553	9,352,790	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Convertible top for an automobile	D/511,218	D756,889	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	14/479,147	9,346,405	U.S.

Grantor	Patent Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Country
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Tonneau cover and method of attachment	14/531,950	9,346,344	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Dual access vehicle storage assembly	14/242,620	9,302,628	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	14/495,695	9,302,626	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Automated retractable vehicle step	14/169,626	9,272,667	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Portable camera	D/499,262	D743,475	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle bed storage box	09/488207	6257640	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle bed storage box	09/846,577	6471278	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle bed storage box	10/282954	6644711	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle bed storage box	10/705808	6824184	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle seat assembly Fuel Door Assembly	11/498,304	7506910 6352295	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc. Lund Motion Products,	Vehicle bed tie down	11/590,251	7549828	U.S.
Inc.	device	·		
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle bed storage rack and bed divider	11/588822	7464976	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle storage rack	29/241947	D568230	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle storage rack	29317717	D597924	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	09/817897	6641158	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	10/689254	6830257	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc. Lund Motion Products,	Retractable vehicle step Retractable vehicle step	10/996125	7055839	U.S.
Inc. Lund Motion Products, Lund Motion Products,	Retractable vehicle step	11/417395	7413204 7380807	U.S.
Inc. Lund Motion Products, Lund Motion Products,	Retractable vehicle step	12143619	7584975	U.S.
Inc. Lund Motion Products,	Fuel Door Assembly	11/392224	7258386	U.S.
Inc. Lund Motion Products, Lund Motion Products,	Dual Access Vehicle	12/031688	7810862	U.S.
Inc.	Storage Assembly			
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle rail clamp mount	12/031666	7845887	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	10/274418	6834875	U.S.

Grantor	Patent Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Country
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	10/993047	7007961	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	11/182267	7398985	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	12/143559	7566064	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	10/643,708	6942233	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	11/191615	7487986	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	10/641,358	6938909	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Drive systems for retractable vehicle step	10/961835	7367574	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step with anti-strike/anti- pinch sensor system	10/977,321	7163221	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle cargo bed extender	11/105120	7240940	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle cargo bed extender	11/775124	7547054	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle cargo bed extender	12/484944	7857371	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Tailgate access step	11/924549	7740261	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Tailgate access step	12/819078	8360455	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Tailgate access step	13/750755	8936266	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Tailgate cargo enclosure	29/263998	D544826	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle cargo Tailgate enclosure	11/924537	7841638	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Tailgate cargo enclosure	29/250210	D553072	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Moveable support platform	11/924956	7637519	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Moveable support platform	12/638890	8419034	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Moveable support platform	13/857956	8944451	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle Tailgate enclosure with enhanced adjustment	12/251847	7959203	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	12/511027	8157277	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	13/445663	8408571	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	13/853904	8844957	U.S.

Grantor	Patent Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Country
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Vehicle bed extender	13/285838	9727415	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Retractable vehicle step	13/286133	8827294	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Tool Box	29/387,384	D657558	U.S.
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	Automotive step rail	29/431,539	D676368	U.S.
BUSHWACKER, INC.	PICKUP TRUCK BED RAIL PROTECTOR	29/116517	D451878	U.S.
BUSHWACKER, INC.	FENDER FLARES AND VEHICLES WITH	12/197149	8,118,329	U.S.
BUSHWACKER, INC.	FENDER FLARES SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INSTALLING VEHICLE BODY ACCESSORIES ON CORRESPONDING VEHICLE BODIES	12/132544	7,857,352	U.S.
BUSHWACKER, INC.	VEHICLE FENDER FLARE	29/292852	D582825	U.S.
BUSHWACKER, INC.	VEHICLE TURN SIGNAL HOUSING	29/292853	D570509	U.S.
BUSHWACKER, INC.	VEHICLE FENDER FLARE	29/358507	D623103	U.S.
ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION	ADJUSTABLE TRUCK BED DIVIDER FOR STABILIZING CARGO	10/046,354	6,629,807	U.S.
ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION	ADJUSTABLE TRUCK BED DIVIDER FOR STABILIZING CARGO	10/636,960	6,971,828	U.S.
ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION	HARD FOLDING TONNEAU COVER	13/964,545	9,004,571	U.S.
ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION	RETRACTABLE TRUCK BED COVER HAVING SLAT ARRAY WITH FLEXIBLE JOINER MEMBERS AND SHIELDED SEAMS	14/450,616	9,399,391	U.S.
ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION	RETRACTABLE TRUCK BED COVER HAVING SLAT ARRAY WITH FLEXIBLE JOINER MEMBERS AND SHIELDED SEAMS	15/213180	10,137,766	U.S.

Grantor	Patent Title	Application	Patent No.	Country
		No.		
ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION	SLAT HOUSE HINGE FOR LAMINATED RETRACTABLE TRUCK BED COVER	09/165,710	6,113,176	U.S.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Applicant	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
Lund, Inc.	2931898	June 1, 2016	WINDOW VISOR
Lund, Inc.	15/726171	October 5, 2017	MODULAR RAIL AND STEP SYSTEM
Lund, Inc.	16/123524	September 6, 2018	VEHICLE SHIELD
Lund, Inc.	15/962248	April 25, 2018	TONNEAU COVER
Lund, Inc.	16/127563	September 11, 2018	REMOVABLE GRILL COVER AND ATTACHMENT CLIP
Lund, Inc.	62/658031	April 16, 2018	LATCH FOR TONNEAU COVER
Lund, Inc.	62/702059	July 23, 2018	LATCH FOR TONNEAU COVER
Lund, Inc.	62/726942	September 4, 2018	REMOVABLE FAIRING
Lund, Inc.	62/751152	October 26, 2018	WINDOW DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY WITH MOUNTING CLIPS
Lund, Inc.	62/751477	October 26, 2018	VEHICLE BODY SHIELD
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	29/544333	November 2, 2015	AUTOMOTIVE STEP RAIL
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	16/265048	February 2, 2019	TAILGATE REINFORCEMENT
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	2971479	June 20, 2017	TAILGATE REINFORCEMENT
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	15/793402	October 25, 2017	ADJUSTABLE SPARE TIRE CARRIER
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	29/597401	March 16, 2017	BULL BAR
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	16/216630	December 11, 2018	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	16/274706	February 13, 2019	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	15/953214	April 13, 2018	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	62/751048	October 26, 2018	FOLD-BACK SOFT TOP FOR A VEHICLE

76172211_4

Applicant	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	62/682657	June 8, 2018	UNIVERSAL MOUNTING ROOF ROCK ASSEMBLY
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	62/750739	October 25, 2018	UNIVERSAL MOUNTING ROOF ROCK ASSEMBLY
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	62/662635	April 25, 2018	SPARE TIRE CARRIER
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	62/750669	October 25, 2018	SLIDEABLE HARD TOP
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	62/751453	October 26, 2018	COWL COVER LIGHT MOUNT ASSEMBLY
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	62/793538	January 17, 2019	COWL COVER LIGHT MOUNT ASSEMBLY
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	62/751465	October 26, 2018	SKID PLATE ASSEMBLY
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	62/793581	January 17, 2019	SKID PLATE ASSEMBLY
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	62/804948	February 13, 2019	SKID PLATE ASSEMBLY
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	62/751482	October 26, 2018	LIGHT GUARD ASSEMBLY
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	62/793576	January 17, 2019	LIGHT GUARD ASSEMBLY
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	62/750672	October 25, 2018	PIVOTABLE VEHICLE HARD TOP
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	62/803909	February 11, 2019	REAR MOUNTED FOLDABLE TOP
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	16/123462	September 6, 2018	RETRACTABLE STEP AND SIDE BAR ASSEMBLY FOR RAISED VEHICLE
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	15/816648	November 17, 2017	VEHICLE BED EXTENDER
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	15/816458	November 17, 2017	TONNEAU COVER AND METHOD OF ATTACHMENT
Lund Motion Products, Inc.	15/639950	June 30, 2017	RETRACTABLE VEHICLE STEP
BUSHWACKER, INC.	29/668028	October 26, 2018	FENDER FLARE
BUSHWACKER, INC.	29/668021	October 26, 2018	FENDER FLARE
BUSHWACKER, INC.	29/668034	October 26, 2018	FENDER FLARE
BUSHWACKER, INC.	29/668091	October 26, 2018	FENDER FLARE
ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION	62/576497	October 24, 2017	MODIFIED RETRACTABLE TONNEAU COVER

Applicant	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION	15/796123	October 27, 2017	MODIFIED RETRACTABLE TONNEAU COVER
ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION	62/751384	October 26, 2018	VEHICLE RACK ASSEMBLY
ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION	62/776937	December 7, 2018	VEHICLE RACK ASSEMBLY
ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION	16/144906	September 27, 2018	RETRACTABLE TRUCK BED COVER HAVING SLAT ARRAY WITH FLEXIBLE JOINER MEMBERS AND SHIELDED SEAMS

76172211_4

RECORDED: 07/09/2019